e

RESOLUTION 13-013

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2013-011 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised Recreation Center Fund for fiscal year 2012-2013,
Budget Amendment/Transfer BA 2013-011 true copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 5th day of February 2013.

AUTHENTICATION:
o )
R B | § J 3% g
) - wmwwwm — j/"’ﬁf Vol /:;,}y oy r S
Kevin Ruane,/[ﬁayor Pamelgigmith, City Clerk
T
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 7% fgé f?’{

Kenneth B. Cuyler, Cit Date

Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane yea
Denham yea
Congress yea
Harrity yea
Jennings excused

Date filed with City Clerk: _ February 5, 2013

Res. 13-013



DOCUMENT NUMBER lBA2013l»l 011 l

CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER
FUND: RECREATION CENTER FUND
DEPT: Recreation
Project Amount Prior Incr/(Decr) Incr/{Decr) Amount After
FUND ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Charnge
RECREATION CENTER FUND .
170 1707200 654000 Machinery and equipment - 6,200 6,200
170 170 389020 Ending fund balance (260,000 6,200 (253,800)
TOTAL: 8 200 6,200
PURPOSE: To transfer $6,200 from recreation center ending fund balance to instali a new ADA-compliant permanent pool iift and redeplioy the current

ADA-compliant portable pool iift. This amendment does not increase or decrease the FY 13 budget.

Prepared by:

F. Slane

Date Approved by: Date Input by: GROUP # Date

2/6/2013




MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 5, 2013

TO: City Councill

THROUGH: City Manager Judie Zimomra

FROM: Recreation Director Andrea Miller

RE: Recreation Department Budget Amendment

ADA Compliant Pool Lift

Request for budget amendment of $6,200 to be funded from fees generated by
the recreation center. Current revenue generated from fees from October 1,
2012 through December 31, 20121is $ 153,791. The staff recommends that $6,200
is allocated from the fund balance for the purchase and installation of new ADA
compliant pool lift and redeployment of current portable pool lift.



